Perry Meridian High School Percussion Ensemble
Fall 2023
Fri Sep. 22/Wed Sep. 27 - Fall Concert Coordination Rehearsals w/Symph. Band (Band Room)
- During Advisory
- Only for students assigned to Symphonic Band music for the Fall Concert

Wednesday Sept. 27th - Fall Band Concert (PMHS Auditorium)
- Call time 6PM
- Concert begins @ 7PM

Friday Sept. 29th - Fall Concert Coordination Rehearsal w/Wind Ensemble (Band Room)
- During Advisory
- Only for students assigned to Wind Ensemble music for the Fall Concert

Sunday Oct. 1st - Side-by-Side Concert w/UIndy Symphonic Wind Ensemble (Ulndy)
- Times TBA
- Only for students assigned to Wind Ensemble music for the Fall Concert

Eriday Nov. 10 - Veterans Day Convocation (PMHS Main Gym)
- During School
- For selected students only

Saturday Nov. 18/Sunday Nov. 19 - IBA All-District Honor Band (Shelbyville HS)
- Times TBA
- For selected students only

Wednesday Dec. 6th - ExtravaBANDza Coordination Rehearsal w/Symph. Band (Band Room)
- During Advisory
- Only for students assigned to Symphonic Band music for ExtravaBANDza

Friday Dec. 8th - ExtravaBANDza Coordination Rehearsal w/SB & WE (Band Room)
- During Advisory

Monday Dec. 11 - ExtravaBANDza (PMHS Main Gym)
- Call time 6PM
- Concert begins @ 7PM

All Events are required unless otherwise noted.
Please mark vour calendars now!




Perry Meridian High School Percussion Ensemble
Spring 2024

Thursday Jan. 11-Saturday Jan. 13 - IMEA All-State Honor Band (Fort Wayne)
- Times TBA
- For selected students only

Sunday Jan. 14 - IBA All-State Honor Band Auditions (Pike HS)
- Times TBA
- For selected students only

Saturday Jan. 27 - ISSMA Solo & Ensemble Contest (Franklin Central JH)
- Times TBA

- Open to all students. Required for all students not participating in Indoor Percussion.

Tuesday Feb. 20 - Night of Percussion (PMHS Auditorium)
- Call time 6PM
- Concert begins @ 7PM

Saturday Feb. 24 - ISSMA State Solo & Ensemble Contest (North Central HS)
- Times TBA
- For students who qualify

Thursday Mar. 8-Sunday Mar. 10 - IBA All State Honor Band (Purdue University)
- Times TBA
- For students who qualify

Wed Apr. 3/Fri Apr. 5 - ISSMA Contest Coordination Rehearsals w/Symph. Band (Band Room)
- During Advisory
- Only for students assigned to Symphonic Band music for ISSMA Contest

Wed Apr 10/Fri Apr 12 - ISSMA Contest Coordination Rehearsals w/Sym. Band (Band Room)
- During Advisory
- Only for students assigned to Symphonic Band music for ISSMA Contest

Saturday Apr. 13 - ISSMA Contest w/Symphonic Band (TBA)
- Times TBA
- Only for students assigned to Symphonic Band music for ISSMA Contest

Wed Apr. 24/Fri Apr. 26 - ISSMA Contest Coordination Rehearsals w/Wind Ens. (Band Room)
- During Advisory
- Only for students assigned to Wind Ensemble music for ISSMA Contest



Friday Apr. 26 - ISSMA State Qualifiers w/Wind Ensemble (TBA)
- Times TBA
- Only for students assigned to Wind Ensemble music for ISSMA Contest

Friday May 10 - Spring Concert Coordination Rehearsal w/Symphonic Band (Band Room)
- During Advisory
- Only for students assigned to Symphonic Band music for the Spring Concert

Wednesday May 15 - Spring Concert Coordination Rehearsal w/Wind Ensemble (Band Room)
- During Advisory
- Only for students assigned to Wind Ensemble music for the Spring Concert

Wednesday May 15 - Spring Band Concert & Awards (PMHS Auditorium)
- Call time is 6PM
- Concert Begins at 7PM

Saturday May 25 - Commencement (Southport HS)
- Times TBA
- Selected students only.

All Events are required unless otherwise noted.
Please mark your calendars now!



